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Fabric: Aida 14, White
300w X 290h Stitches
Size: 14 Count, 54.43w X 52.61h cm

Floss Used for Full Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

[ | [n] 2 DMC 309 Geranium

[ ] B 2 DMC 310 Black

[ ] [ | 2 DMC 310 Black

[ ] [ | 2 DMC 310 Black

[ ] [o] 2 DMC 310 Black

[ ] [ | 2 DMC 310 Black

[ ] a 2 DMC 312 Baby Blue-VY DK
= v] 2 DMC 320 Pistachio Green-MD
B V] 2 DMC 322 Baby Blue-DK

B [ 2 DMC 322 Baby Blue-DK

B = 2 DMC 322 Baby Blue-DK

[ R}] 2 DMC 327 Lavender-VY DK

= £ 2 DMC 334 Baby Blue-MD

= a] 2 DMC 334 Baby Blue-MD

= | 2 DMC 334 Baby Blue-MD

B | 2 DMC 335 Rose

[ = 2 DMC 347 Salmon-VY DK

[ ] = 2 DMC 349 Coral-DK

Ol 2 DMC 352 Coral-LT

] 2 DMC 353 Coral-VY LT

B K 2 DMC 367 Pistachio Green-DK
B B 2 DMC 367 Pistachio Green-DK
O [0] 2 DMC 368 Pistachio Green-LT
O i 2 DMC 368 Pistachio Green-LT
O 2 DMC 368 Pistachio Green-LT
O 2 DMC 422 Hazelnut Brown-LT
B 1)} 2 DMC 434 Brown-LT

= X 2 DMC 435 Brown-VY LT

O 2 DMC 436 Tan

O 2 DMC 437 Tan-LT

O 2 DMC 437 Tan-LT

B # 2 DMC 553 Violet

O [0 2 DMC 554 Violet-LT

= [O] 2 DMC 562 Jade—-MD

Ol (] 2 DMC 564 Jade-VY LT

Ol 2 DMC 738 Tan-VY LT

Ol [e] 2 DMC 738 Tan-VY LT

] 2 DMC 739 Tan-UL VY LT

[l (2] 2 DMC 743 Yellow-MD

] ] 2 DMC 744 Yellow-Pale

] = 2 DMC 745 Yellow-LT Pale

] 2 DMC 745 Yellow-LT Pale

[] 2 DMC 746 Off White

O ] 2 DMC 760 Salmon

[l Q] 2 DMC 761 Salmon-LT

[l 2 DMC 761 Salmon-LT

[l 2 DMC 761 Salmon-LT

[l 2 DMC 761 Salmon-LT

] 2 DMC 762 Pearl Gray-VY LT
] (@ 2 DMC 762 Pearl Gray-VY LT
O] 2 DMC 762 Pearl Gray-VY LT
] 2 DMC 762 Pearl Gray-VY LT
Ol 2 DMC 776 Pink-MD

B ] 2 DMC 826 Blue-MD

[ | [ ] 2 DMC 838 Beige Brown-VY DK
= [®) 2 DMC 840 Beige Brown-MD

= = 2 DMC 840 Beige Brown-MD

| 2 DMC 841 Beige Brown-LT

| 2 DMC 841 Beige Brown-LT

Ol 2 DMC 842 Beige Brown-VY LT
Ol 2 DMC 842 Beige Brown-VY LT
O 2 DMC 899 Rose-MD

| 2 DMC 922 Copper-LT

Ol 2 DMC 3325 Baby Blue-LT



Page 37

Symbol Strands Type Number Color

L] 74 2 DMC
[ > 2 DMC
[ (Al 2 DMC
O [] 2 DMC
O ] 2 DMC
[] [H] 2 DMC
] ¢l 2 DMC
] [ 2 DMC
[] [ 2 DMC
[] 3 2 DMC
[] ¥ 2 DMC
[] A 2 DMC
[ | ] 2 DMC
[ | &) 2 DMC
[ | ] 2 DMC
[ | [ ] 2 DMC
= A 2 DMC
] £ 2 DMC
] Bl 2 DMC
[] > 2 DMC
[] [z] 2 DMC
] 1] 2 DMC
[] Z] 2 DMC
[] N 2 DMC
] £3) 2 DMC
O nl 2 DMC
] Y 2 DMC
] ] 2 DMC
[] [d] 2 DMC
[] [6] 2 DMC
[] o] 2 DMC
[] v 2 DMC
[] [m] 2 DMC
[] ] 2 DMC

Floss Used for Half Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number

3326
3328
3328
3712
3712
3713
3755
3755
3774
3774
3774
3774
3799
3799
3799
3799
3816
3821
3821
3822
3822
3822
3823
3823
3825
3828
5282
5283
5283
B5200
B5200
B5200
B5200
B5200

Rose-LT

Salmon-DK
Salmon-DK
Salmon—-MD
Salmon—-MD
Salmon-VY LT

Baby Blue

Baby Blue

Desert Sand-VY LT
Desert Sand-VY LT
Desert Sand-VY LT
Desert Sand-VY LT
Pewter Gray-VY DK
Pewter Gray-VY DK
Pewter Gray-VY DK
Pewter Gray-VY DK
Celadon Green-MD
Straw

Straw

Straw-LT

Straw-LT

Straw-LT
Yellow-UL Pale
Yellow-UL Pale
Pumpkin-Pale
Hazelnut Brown
Metallic Gold
Metallic Thread Silver
Metallic Thread Silver
Snow White

Snow White

Snow White

Snow White

Snow White

Color

[] 6] 2 DMC

B5200

Snow White

Floss Used for Quarter Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC
DMC

NDNDNDNDNDDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDNDDN
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309
310
310
310
310
310
312
320
322
334
334
334
347
349
352
353
367
368
368
434
435
564
738
738
743
744
745

Geranium

Black

Black

Black

Black

Black

Baby Blue-VY DK
Pistachio Green-MD
Baby Blue-DK

Baby Blue-MD

Baby Blue-MD

Baby Blue-MD
Salmon-VY DK
Coral-DK

Coral-LT

Coral-VY LT
Pistachio Green-DK
Pistachio Green-LT
Pistachio Green-LT
Brown—-LT

Brown-VY LT
Jade-VY LT

Tan-VY LT

Tan-VY LT
Yellow—-MD
Yellow-Pale
Yellow-LT Pale
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Symbol Strands Type Number Color

DMC 746 Off White

DMC 760 Salmon

DMC 761 Salmon-LT

DMC 761 Salmon-LT

DMC 761 Salmon-LT

DMC 761 Salmon-LT

DMC 762 Pearl Gray-VY LT
DMC 762 Pearl Gray-VY LT
DMC 776 Pink-MD

DMC 841 Beige Brown-LT
DMC 842 Beige Brown-VY LT
DMC 899 Rose—-MD

DMC 922 Copper-LT

DMC 3325 Baby Blue-LT

DMC 3328 Salmon-DK

DMC 3712 Salmon—-MD

DMC 3713 Salmon-VY LT

DMC 3755 Baby Blue

DMC 3755 Baby Blue

DMC 3774 Desert Sand-VY LT
DMC 3774 Desert Sand-VY LT
DMC 3774 Desert Sand-VY LT
DMC 3774 Desert Sand-VY LT
DMC 3799 Pewter Gray-VY DK
DMC 3799 Pewter Gray-VY DK
DMC 3799 Pewter Gray-VY DK
DMC 3799 Pewter Gray-VY DK
DMC 3816 Celadon Green-MD
DMC 3821 Straw

DMC 3821 Straw

DMC 3822 Straw—-LT

DMC 3822 Straw—-LT

DMC 3825 Pumpkin-Pale

DMC 5282 Metallic Gold

DMC 5283 Metallic Thread Silver
DMC B5200 Snow White

DMC B5200 Snow White

DMC B5200 Snow White

DMC B5200 Snow White

DMC B5200 Snow White

[L]B]QIE] ] =] R X <] ) E 1 Q¥ = EE =] 5 = EE [ @ @ @1 (o] [ [ (< [ [« [0 S [

I )| {0 o | o

Floss Used for French Knots:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
(] DMC 317 Pewter Gray
o DMC 347 Salmon-VY DK
DMC B5200 Snow White
DMC B5200 Snow White
DMC B5200 Snow White
DMC B5200 Snow White

|

Floss Used for Back Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color

[ ] 1 DMC 309 Geranium

[ | 1 DMC 310 Black

B — 1 DMC 310 Black

n— 1 DMC 310 Black

n— 1 DMC 310 Black

n— 1 DMC 310 Black

n— 1 DMC 311 Wedgewood-VY DK
n— 1 DMC 312 Baby Blue-VY DK
n — 1 DMC 312 Baby Blue-VY DK
n — 1 DMC 317 Pewter Gray

n — 1 DMC 322 Baby Blue-DK
n— 1 DMC 336 Navy Blue

n — 1 DMC 347 Salmon-VY DK

n — 1 DMC 347 Salmon-VY DK

n — 1 DMC 347 Salmon-VY DK

n — 1 DMC 367 Pistachio Green-DK



Symbol Strands Type Number Color

[ 1 DMC 367 Pistachio Green-DK
[ 1 DMC 367 Pistachio Green-DK
B — 1 DMC 414 Steel Gray-DK

B ——— 1 DMC 414 Steel Gray-DK

B ——— 1 DMC 414 Steel Gray-DK

N —— 1 DMC 420 Hazelnut Brown-DK
n — 1 DMC 433 Brown—MD

n — 1 DMC 433 Brown—MD

n — 1 DMC 434 Brown-LT

n — 1 DMC 434 Brown-LT

n— 1 DMC 500 Blue Green-VY DK
n— 1 DMC 550 Violet-VY DK

n — 1 DMC 552 Violet-MD
n— 1 DMC 561 Celadon Greene-VY DK
B —— 1 DMC 646 Beaver Gray-DK

B —— 1 DMC 646 Beaver Gray-DK

B — 1 DMC 646 Beaver Gray-DK

B — 1 DMC 646 Beaver Gray-DK

B — 1 DMC 680 01d Gold-DK

B — 1 DMC 680 01d Gold-DK

B — 1 DMC 680 01d Gold-DK

O - g 1 DMC 783 Topaz—MD

n — 1 DMC 815 Garnet-MD

N — 1 DMC 838 Beige Brown-VY DK
N — 1 DMC 838 Beige Brown-VY DK
BN —— 1 DMC 839 Beige Brown-DK

B — 1 DMC 890 Pistachio Green-UL DK
n — 1 DMC 895 Hunter Green-VY DK
N — 1 DMC 3328 Salmon-DK

N — 1 DMC 3328 Salmon-DK

N — 1 DMC 3350 Dusty Rose-UL DK
B — 1 DMC 3772 Desert Sand-VY DK
B — 1 DMC 3772 Desert Sand-VY DK
B — 1 DMC 3772 Desert Sand-VY DK
N — 1 DMC 3772 Desert Sand-VY DK
n— 1 DMC 3799 Pewter Gray-VY DK
BN — 1 DMC 3826 Golden Brown

Floss Used for Straight Stitches:
Symbol Strands Type Number Color
1 DMC 322 Baby Blue-DK

Beads Used:
Symbol Type Number Color
MH GS Bead 00145 Pink
MH PGS Bead 40161 Crystal
MH PGS Bead 40479 White
(] MH FGS Bead 62043 Frosted Denim

[



